P/N: 0830AT54A2200
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 10
No.
L ± ± 1
W ± ± 2
T ± ±
a ± ±
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.

Humidity 45 - 75%RH
18 mos. max
Part Number Explanation
Terminal Configuration
In mm
NC
P/N Suffix
Packing Style
100% Tin Suffix = None e.g. 0830AT54A2200(E or S)
Evaluation Boards
Tuning Version 1: 0830AT54A2200-EB3SMA (small) Tuning Version 2: 0830AT54A2200-EB4SMA (small)
Tuning Version 1: 0830AT54A2200-EB1SMA (large) Tuning Version 2: 0830AT54A2200-EB2SMA (large)
Function
FEED
0.039 0.012 1.00 0.3
Mechanical Dimensions
Need help with the antenna layout or performance?
We offer 2 free layout/optimization reviews!
Contact our applications engineers at:
L
W
Top View
aa
L
W
Bottom View
T
L
Side View
 
Pin 2 must be soldered onto the PCB
for mechanical stability
a a
P/N: 0830AT54A2200
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 10
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2020 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
LTE Multi-Band Ceramic Antenna, SMD. Ideal for Cellular, IoT, CAT M1,
and NB (Narrow Band) Applications
4/6/2020
Mounting Style, Small: Tuning versions 1 and 2
Ver. 2.1
Units in mm
60
60 10
Antenna
50Ω Feed
No Ground
Ground
0Ω
L1
L2
C2
L3
C3
L4
C4
132 2 7
4
5.5 1
1
60 (may be shorter, this is just for reference)
Matching Circuit
Units in mm